



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 347/2017

RAMESH KUMAR WADHERAAppellant

Through: Mr.Pramod Kr. Dubey, Sr. Advocate
with Mr.Mritunjay and Mr.Rajesh Kumar,
Advocates

versus

C B I

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI with
Ms.Anchal Kashyap, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

1. Mr. Dubey, learned Senior Counsel for the appellant submits that a brief note of submissions would be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 25.11.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the fresh nominal roll of the appellant be requisitioned.
4. A copy of this order be communicated to the concerned Jail Superintendent for information and necessary compliance.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

na