



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 347/2017

**RAMESH KUMAR WADHERA**

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ms. Muskan Sharma, Mr. R.B. Sidhartha, Ms. Khushi Arora, Mr. Samrath Panwar and Ms. Priya Rastogi, Advocates.

versus

**C B I**

.....Respondent

Through: Mrs. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP with Ms. Ananya Shamshtrey and Ms. Manavi Dhingra, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

**19.05.2026**

%

1. Both sides are represented.
2. List for hearing on 10.12.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**MAY 19, 2026**

kd